From:

ARUN KUMAR JAIN

6B/10, NEA Old Rajinder Nagar,

New Delhi- 110006

Ph: 9810010248

<u>Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011</u>

Name of the Target Company (TC)		Ajanta Soya Limited Arun Kumar Jain PAC:			
Name(s) of the seller and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the seller					
		Harshit Fi Smita Jain Harshit Ja		mited	
Whether the seller belongs to Promoter/Promoter group Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed		No BSE LIMITED			
Before	the sale under consideration, holding of:				
a)	Shares carrying voting rights	8,88,466	5.52%	5.52%	
b)	Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/	-			
(2)	non-disposal undertaking/ others)				
d)	Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by equity shares Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument				
u)	that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category)			-	
e)	Total $(a+b+c+d)$	8,88,466	5.52%	5.52%	
Details (of sale				
a)	Shares carrying voting rights acquired	2,59,841	1.61%	1.61%	
b)	VRs acquired otherwise than by equity shares				
c)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each			-	
	category) acquired				
d)	Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)				
e)	Total $(a+b+c+/-d)$	2,59,841	1.61%		

After the sale, holding of:					
a) Shares carrying votin	ng rights	6,28,625	3.91%	3.91%	
b) VRs otherwise than I	ov equity shares			3.91%	
that entitles the acquivoting rights in the T category) after acquir	securities/any other instrument irer to receive shares carrying C (specify holding in each sition				
 d) Shares in the nature of non-disposal undertal 	of encumbrance (pledge/ 1:/				
e) Total (a+b+c+d)		6,28,625	3.91%	3.91%	
Mode of sale (e.g. open market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer/encumbrance, etc.)					
Salient features of the securities sold including time till redemption, ratio at which it can be converted into equity shares, etc.		Equity Shares			
Date of sale of/ date of receipshares / VR/ warrants/contentstrument that entitles the acq	From 10 th June 2021 to 22 nd June 2021				
Equity share capital / total volume the said acquisition	Rs. 160965980 (16096598 equity shares of Rs. 10				
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition		Rs. 1609659	80 (1609659	8 equity shares of Rs. 10/	
Cotal diluted share/voting capit cquisition	Rs. 160965980 (16096598 equity shares of Rs. 10,				

Signature of the acquirer / Authorised Signatory

Jun keur /60 (ARUN KUMAR JAIN)

Date: 23/06/2021 Place: New Delhi

Detailed shareholdings of the seller and person acting in concerts are given hereunder:

S. No.	Name of shareholder	Acquirer/ Seller/ PAC	Shareholding Before Acquisition/ Sale	Acquisition/ Sale	Shareholding post Acquisition/ Sale
1	Arun Kumar Jain	SELLER	8,88,466 (5.52%)	-2,59,841	6,28,625 (3.91%)
2	Harshit Finvest Pvt. Ltd.	PAC	11,10,978 (6.90%)	-	11,10,978 (6.90%)
3	Smita Jain	PAC	2,00,000 (1.24%)	-2,00,000	0 (0%)
4	Harshit Jain	PAC	2,00,000 (1.24%)	0	2,00,000 (1.24%)

Signature of the acquirer / Authorised Signatory

(ARUN KUMAR JAIN)

Date: 23/06/2021 Place: New Delhi